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NAME ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

 
Aurel M. Arndt 

 
Advisor 
Lehigh County Authority 
298 Conrad Road 
Alburtis, PA 18011 
 

 
(610) 972-0469 
aurel.arndt@gmail.com 
 

 
Lori Beary 

 
Community Development Director 
Iowa Finance Authority 
2015 Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50312 

 
(515) 725-4965 
lori.beary@iowa.gov 

 

 
Rudolph Chow  
 
 

 
Director, Department of Public Works 
City of Baltimore 
200 Holliday Street, Suite 600 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
 

 
(410) 396-3310 
rudy.chow@baltimorecity.gov 
 

 
Yvette Downs 
 

 
Chief Financial Officer 
Sewerage & Water Board of New Orleans 
625 Saint Joseph Street 
New Orleans, LA 70165 
 

 
(504) 585-2371 
ydowns@swbno.org 
 

 
Ted Henifin 

 
General Manager 
Hampton Roads Sanitation District 
1434 Air Rail Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471-0911 
 

 
(757) 460-4242 
thenifin@hrsd.com 
 

 
Daniel Kaplan 
 

 
Financial Services Administrator 
Department of Natural Resources and Parks 
KSC-NR-0502 
201 South Jackson Street 
Seattle, WA 98104-3855 
 

 
(206) 477-5199 
dan.kaplan@kingcounty.gov 
 

 
James McGoff 

 
Chief Operating Officer & Director of 
Environmental Programs 
Indiana Finance Authority 
One North Capitol, Suite 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 

 
(317) 233-4337 
jmcgoff@ifa.in.gov 
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NAME ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
 
Chris Meister 

 
Executive Director 
Illinois Finance Authority 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite S-1000 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

 
(312) 651-1310 
cmeister@il-fa.com 
 

 
James (Tony) Parrott 

 
Executive Director 
Metropolitan Sewer District 
 of Louisville 
700 W Liberty Street 
Louisville, KY 40203 
 

 
(502) 540-6533 
tony.parrott@louisvillemsd.org 
 

 
Jeff Walker 

 
Deputy Executive Administrator 
Texas Water Development Board 
1700 N Congress 
Austin, TX 78701 
 

 
(512) 463-7779 
jeff.walker@twdb.texas.gov 
 

 
David Zimmer 

 
Executive Director 
New Jersey Infrastructure Bank 
3131 Princeton Pike, Bldg 4, Suite 216 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
 

 
(609) 219-8600 
dzimmer@njib.gov 
 

BUSINESS (FINANCIAL SERVICES) 
 

Theodore Chapman 
 
Senior Director 
U.S. Public Finance Department 
S&P Global Ratings 
500 North Akard Street, Suite 3200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 

 
(214) 871-1401 
theodore.chapman@spglobal.com 
 

 
Lisa Daniel 
 

 
Managing Director 
Public Financial Management 
530 Oak Court Drive - Suite 160 
Memphis, TN  38117 
 

 
(901) 682-8356  
daniell@pfm.com 
 

 
Eric Rothstein 
 

 
Principal 
Galardi Rothstein Group 
3300 N. Lake Shore Drive, Apt. 6C 
Chicago, IL 60657 
 

 
(512) 422-3244 
erothste@grg-ltd.com 
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NAME ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
 
Bill Stannard 

 
Chairman of the Board 
RAFTELIS 
3013 Main Street 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

 
(816) 285-9022 
wstannard@raftelis.com 
 
 
 

 
Angie Virnoche 

 
Principal  
FCS Group 
7525 166th Avenue, N.E. , Suite D-215 
Redmond, WA 98052 
 

 
(425) 336-4157 
angies@fcsgroup.com 
 

 
Jennifer Wasinger 

 
Account Director 
Freese and Nichols, Inc. 
6303 North Portland Avenue, Suite 100 
Oklahoma City, OK  73112 
 

 
(405) 607-7066  
jennifer.wasinger@freese.com 
 

 
Richard Weiss 

 
Executive Director 
Morgan Stanley 
1585 Broadway, 16th Floor 
New York, NY  10036 
 

 
(212) 761-9060 
richard.weiss@morganstanley.com 
 

BUSINESS (INDUSTRY) 
 
Brent Anderson 

 
Chief Executive Officer 
RESIGHT 
7921 Southpark Plaza, Suite 109 
Littleton, CO 80120 
 

 
(303) 972-6633 
banderson@resight-ai.com 
 

 
Edwin Crooks 
 
 

 
Infrastructure Advisor 
1045 Manning Street  
Great Falls, VA 22066 
 

 
(571) 226-7222 
ecrooks@transurban.com 
 
 

 
Marie Roberts De La Parra 

 
Chief Executive Officer 
BMB Construction Properties 
117 Cardigan Bay 
Alameda, CA  94502 
 
 
 
 

 
(510) 715-5659 
marie@terragreencdc.org 
 
marie@bmbcp.com (For Mtg. Invites) 
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NAME ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
 
Pamela Lemoine 

 
Principal Consultant 
Black & Veatch Corporation 
16305 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 230 
Chesterfield, MO 63107 
 

 
(636) 536-5813 
lemoinepr@bv.com 
 

 
Suzanne Kim 

 
CFA Partner 
SPI Partners 
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2000 
New York, NY  10111 
 

 
 
(212) 441-3633 x102 
skim@spi-p.com  

 
Linda Sullivan 
 
 
 
 

 
Executive Vice President 
American Water 
1025 Laurel Oak Road 
Voorhees, New Jersey 08043 

 
(856) 309-4663 
linda.sullivan@amwater.com 

 
Carl Thompson 

 
Vice President Sales and Marketing 
Infiltrator Water Technologies 
4 Business Park Road 
Old Saybrook, CT 06475 
 

 
(860) 577-7106 
cthompson@infiltratorwater.com 
 

 
Joanne Throwe 
(EFAB Chairperson) 
 
 

 
President 
Throwe Environmental LLC 
10 Duffield Road 
Bristol, RI 02809 
 

 
401-429-3845 
joanne@throwe-environmental.com 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND OTHER NGOs  
 
Hope Cupit 
 
 
 

 
President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 
Southeast Rural Community Assistance 
Project, Inc. (SERCAP) 
347 Campbell Avenue, SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016 
 

 
(434) 238-6342 
hcupit@sercap.org  
 

 
Craig Holland 
 

 
Senior Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
620 8th Avenue 
New York, NY 10036 
 
 

 
(617) 320-1033 
cholland@tnc.org  
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NAME ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL 
SPECIAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE 

 
Janice Beecher 

 
Director 
Institute of Public Utilities  
Michigan State University 
733 E Shaw Lane, Room W157 
East Lansing, MI 48825 
 

 
(517) 355-1876 
beecher@msu.edu 
 
 

 
Heather Himmelberger 

 
Director 
Southwest Environmental Finance Center 
University of New Mexico 
1 University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM  87131 
 

 
(505) 681-7437 
heatherh@unm.edu 
 
 
 

 
Jeff Hughes 

 
Director 
Environmental Finance Center 
University of North Carolina 
Knapp-Sanders Building 
Campus Box 3330 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
 

 
(919) 843-4956 
jhughes@sog.unc.edu 
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EFAB DFO and EFAB STAFF 
 
 

EFAB Designated Federal Officer (DFO) 
 

Mr. Edward Chu 
Chu.ed@epa.gov 
(913) 551-7071 

 
 

 EFAB Staff  
 

Sonia Brubaker, WIRFC Director 
brubaker.sonia@epa.gov 

202 564-0120 
 

Tara Johnson 
johnson.tara@epa.gov 

202 564-6186 
 

Ellen Tarquinio 
tarquinio.ellen@epa.gov 

202 566-2267 
 

John Covington 
covington.john@epa.gov 

202 566-2562 
 

Michael Patella 
patella.michael@epa.gov 

202 566-0605 
 

Sandra Williams 
williams.sandra@epa.gov 

202 564-4999   

Jim Gebhardt 
gebhardt.jim@epa.gov 

202 564-0323 
 

Timothy McProuty 
mcprouty.timothy@epa.gov 

202 564-4996 
 
 

 
THE EFAB STAFF IS LOCATED IN THE  

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY – OFFICE OF WATER 
 OFFICE OF WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT – WATER INFRASTRUCTURE DIVISION 

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE AND RESILIENCY FINANCE CENTER (WIRFC) 
https://www.epa.gov/waterfinancecenter 
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